

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 595-596 OF 2011

NIDHI MATHUR @ NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings of (I) F.C. (Civil) Case No. 55 of 2010, titled as Sachin Nanda Vs. Nidhi Mathur and (ii) F.C. (Civil) Case No. 72 of 2010 titled as Nidhi Mathur Vs. Sachin Nanda both pending in the court of the Judge, Family Court, Sikkim at Gangtok, shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER