

B
ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 595-596 OF 2011

NIDHI NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN NANDA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hilal Haider, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent alone present and submits that they are not filing counter affidavit in the matter and prays for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd