

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS. 595-596 OF 2011

NIDHI NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.
Ms. Nilanjana Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let additional documents, as per rules, be
filed within eight weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master