

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 595-596 OF 2011

NIDHI NANDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN NANDA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nilanjana Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are allowed in terms of
the signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL)NOS. 595-596 OF 2011

Nidhi Nanda .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sachin Nanda .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states
that he has instructions not to oppose the petitions.

Accordingly, in the absence of any resistance, the
petitions are allowed and it is directed that F.C. (Civil)
Case No. 55 of 2010 titled as Sachin Nanda Vs. Nidhi
Mathur @ Nanda and C.C. (Civil) Case No. 72 of 2010
titled as Nidhi Mathur @ Nanda Vs. Sachin Nanda, stated to
stand transferred to the Family Court at Saket, New
Delhi.

The Family Court at Gangtok is directed to remit the
entire record of the afore-noted cases to the Family Court
at Saket by a special messenger.

The transfer petitions stand disposed of
accordingly.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 30, 2012.