

ITEM NO.
(In Chambers)

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 595-596 OF 2011

NIDHI NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were taken up in chambers.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

O R D E R

In order dated 30th January, 2012, in the second paragraph instead of C.C.(Civil) Case No. 72 of 2010, F.C.(Civil) Case No. 72 of 2010 shall be read.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL)NOS. 595-596 OF 2011

Nidhi Nanda

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sachin Nanda

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In order dated 30th January, 2012, in the second paragraph instead of C.C.(Civil) Case No. 72 of 2010, F.C.(Civil) Case No. 72 of 2010 shall be read.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 10, 2012.